The above-referenced action is hereby dismissed against defendants, with 

prejudice, and without costs. expenses, or attorneys' fees in excess of the amount specified in 

parsgraph "2" below. 

2. Defendant CITY OF NEW YORK hereby agrees to pay plaintiff 

JEFFREY ZANGWILL the sum of TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($25,000.00) In 

full satisfaction of all claims, including claims for costs, expenses and attorneys' fees. In 

eonsideratlon for the payment of these sums, plaintiff JEFFREY ZANGWILL agrees to the 

dismissal of all claims against defendants City of New York and Police Officer John Coyle, and